Computer-controllied Dry-head, Lockstitch, Sleeve
Setting Machine with a Multi-program Device
RAMFTATILREMERFSFAAY K

"‘”‘*@ﬁ&ﬁ%&ﬁ 3oy

40018517

No.1385-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

N—I Y2 NZTHBICEBLT

1.

PN

. Codes on the "Qty”" column

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constr
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) ¢

. HEBEROBFIZ, BERERL, 0.1, 25508EIE. BS (PAA-—ML) %
CHEHO () 1, BEKREEBRLTIVITFERTHIIEEERLET,

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information «

b= T £ R refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

it is recommended to prepare spares.

7 EE MoRESHn

1) "k B s BIEOA—Y Ty LB L TSEEEShi-BREERL
EERER" EEBRY R M 28RLTIESW,
P2 0 L R—JTO” FE OMBAESELT LTV,

ASAMR—YD = = — — — Biz, BBRTHIEEEKLET,
JRMR=Y D" GERER) . "O" (F 73 Vi) DML VS
FliEsEBEL T tEaBRDLET,

f change”.

cts an assembly part.

n the respective parts,

Y,

#&LET.

=N




CONTENTS
H &

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER Cé)MPONENTs 6 ) T 1
B - AhEEEAGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\t vvnett et 3
SEER - ARG (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 5
L - SRR
4. PRESSER COMPONEN TS . ...\ttt e e e e e e 7
#HAB®
5. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttt it et e e et 9
WA LITEG
6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ittt ittt eineeeeeen 11
LY Bk
7. LOWER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............. 13
Ty - £ - TEHEGK
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt iaeaenn, 15
7Y B
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt e et e e 17
(FTRR
10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt et e et e e e e eee 19
)
11 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e et 21
FOTEEEBR
12. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS ..... b e 23
Jidk e
13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...... e 25
BERY 7 A%
14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS (IF—200C) ... \.tttreeeee et eeiaeaaeeinns 27
B 2 OVERIP-200C) ‘
15, WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt et et et e e e e e 29
Eesn o
16. CONTROL BOX ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . .....0oiiiniiiniee i, 31
BRI 7 ALE mBR
17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt 33
B SER
18, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... . ittt 35
ZEEEHY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS ...ttt ettt ettt e 37

#5l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - S2ERALR (1)

s

A

R
S

———




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

_______________________________________________________ S S S 15 A
1 400-13172 FACE_PLATE Av{4 1
2 S¥-40510565-SP SCREW TN 3
3 228-02506 FACE PLATE PVZE UNE VI 1
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 2
5 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE YN - 1
6 S¥-4051055-SP SCREW SESA 1
7 400-13173 SIDE_PLATE b 4% 1
8 SK-4051055-SP SCREW IN Ry 6
9 400-13174 PULLEY _COVER 7° =-hn - 1

10 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 30 RIXWRITHE L 5

11 B1405-012-000 CAP XYy 1

12 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAYY 2

13 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 3

14 * TA-1600406-R0O PLUG ALY D=16 L=3.5 1

15 400(-12665 GEAR_COVER ¥ v - 1

16 400-12666 PACKING ISEL Y 1

17 SL-6051492-TN BOLT ¥ b RVR0RITHE b 0

18 400-12945 HOOK_BELT_COVER RO 1Y T 1

19 400-12944 FRAME_COVER TV=AAn - 1

20 * SH-0040801-SC SCREW 72323y M4 L=8 2

21 400-17756 HOOK_COVER_ASH. AN -I3 1

22 400-12942 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_COVER INT IR AHN - 1)

23 400-12943 HOOK_COVER AN - 1)

24 SM-5041055-SN SCREW H4X10 : NAYN 3T 2

25 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.3 k7% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

26 236-01305 ATR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3¥%yy7° 1

27 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-7% 1

28 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING o3y 1

29 TA-12507056-R0O RUBBER PLUG hALY 1

30 400-16902 FAN_PLATE T7vR Y48 1

31 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ k9% FA 23 M4 L=8 2

32 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y T7973 1

33 SH-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FAaT 33y M4X0.7 L=25 4

34 CK-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TvE yIN y12 1

35 CH~3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ae’ b Fan{y-#(16) 1

36 100-04109 GROUND MARK rIvh -7 1

37 400-16951 UPPER_FEED_SPRING_ROD_COVER DIEIINT AN - 1

38 Sb-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 2.7 4 vxy D=6 H=2.7 1

39 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER 5N 3 b % 6.2X12.5X0.5 1

40 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 bAty D=14.5 L=4 1

41 400-12948 BALL_HOLDER -V % 1

42 SL-6054592-TN SCREW 3 RIXIAITHE Wb 2

43 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 73 b % I XL M5 2

44 N¥-6050001-SC NUT M5 uyhr+yh M5X0.8 12 2

45 Gl 400-12663 UNDER_COVER JEIN - 1

46 01  SM-0040801-SC SCREW b7A3Y M4 L=8 8

47 01 400-12664 LOWER_FEED COVER IRETVHN - 1

48 01  SH-0040801-S8C SCREW MFA2Y M4 L=8 4

49 400-13198 SUPPORT_PLATE NILEEY 3{4 1

50 * WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4,5X20X1 7y b % 4.5X20X1 2

51 * C¥-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL 5 WEEE ¥-7 98 1 S 1

52 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 3 b RIXUIHITHE Ab 2

53 400-12949 PANEL_INSTALLING_PLATE_BASE NRANIITN & A 1

54 400-12946 BALL W 1

55 NKE-6100003-SC NUT M10 uyHriyh M10 3y 1

56 WP-1062001-8C WASHER 10,5X21X2 LY F % I ¥V M10 1

57 % HX-0618800-0F BUSH 7" y¥a 1

58 * 236-40006 SHEET I7-F¥%yy7° Fay{ -t 1

59 * C¥-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL ak’ s £a949-1(31.5) 1

60 * C¥-3003000-02 LABEL2 (25) IAVFar{y-2(256) 1

NOTE (&)

01....ACCESSORIE

PARTS

I8



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2

SEER - SLEEEAGR (2)

15

I__ﬂ_——l—“_—l




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Gty _
1 236-38059 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TV VAILIF(I3) 1
2 236-38000 SAFETY SWITCH BASE TVE VIL9FA 4 (1N
3 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM 7V VAL YFUF (n
4 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TvE VZLYFEN YN % (n
5 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV VI IFIT YTV Y (n
§ 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7VE VA9 FPA K n
7 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. Ve vI4IFI-V (U3) (1N
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VUAVISI N (N
g SM-4621201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 23y M2 L=12 (2)

10 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 23y €AZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
11 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT ¥ B RIXaVRITHR b 1
12 400-18058 SAFETY SWITCH PLATE TVR VA9 FI VIR 1
13 SM-4020401-SC  SCREW M2 L=4 FA* 23y M2 L=4 1
14 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny Y 1
15 400-16940 STITCH_GUIDE_ASM. IF9FN AN 73 1
16 400-16933 STITCH GUIDE AFIFN AN €]
17 400-16934 STITCH_GUIDE_ARM AF9Fh Ab 97 (N
18 400-16935 KNOB v3 (N
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v b % 3.2X7X0.5 (N

20 400-16936 BALL -0 (1)

21 400-16937 BALL SPRING ¥ X §))

22 400-16938 STITCH GUIDE_BRACKET AFyFNT AN 77 379 (N

23 SL-5031242-TN  SCREW I RIFIAITHE ML (1

24 400-16939 STITCH_GUIDE_SHAFT ZF9FN ANV Ty (n

25 400-12667 STITCH GUIDE_ BASE AF9FEN AN MR A (1

26 SH-9030650-SN SCREW nyh7& Vb M3X0.5 L=6 (D

27 400-21363 STOPPER_PLATE Ahyne —44 1

28 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT 0 29509527+ Wb 2

29 400-14098 OPTION_SWITCH_ASSY A7 YavifyFI3 1

30 400-13175 SWITCH_BASE FAYFRIIIR A (1)

31 400-18458 SW_CABLE ASSY _ 4yFr-7" W3y (N

32 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YRV IA9FIN - (1

33 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVIA9EY (n

34 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y IRV AL 9F Yy (1)

35 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAELTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (N

35 935-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FEMIL9FR AW AD (D

37 HK-0165900-60 HOUSING N (N

38 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LEDS-7" JAY3 (D

39 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YUAYLIAY (2)

40 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT B 2IX0VHITHE b 1



3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - SRR




REF, KO

NOTE

______________ PARTNO. _______ BESCRIPTION_ __________e_v _* 4 _______JGay_
1 400-12035 UPPER_SHAFT YUy 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT UUMAVASS ANV 2
3 SHM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=§ MARY" M6 L=8 4
4 236-22061 THREAD TAKE-UP ASM. FYev(rya ) 1
5 SB-3070002-00 BEARING oy Iy roh 2
6 236-22400 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FYCVISVIYT ) 1
7 SM-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 MAZY® M6 L=12 1
8 * 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM. FYCVIIYIR YATANIT-I3 1

-9 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INS SV AR S at 2
10 SB-1200008-00  BEARING amy vy vy 1

11 SB-1200009-00 BEARING amyr VY s 1
12 236-04408 HAND WHEEL NE RPN 1
13 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MZY M6 L=8 2
14 236-04168 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. INTLAL1(F3) 1
15 236-04119 COUNTER WEIGHT II74 A4 (N
16 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YWk73Y 9/32-28 L=16 m
17 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MRS 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
19 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. ME HE %(73) 1
20 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ME YR (1)
21 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53y 9/64-40 L=6 (D
22 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 92 % Fvi4an 1
23 * 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR PIF 9 B 1
24+ MDP-170B1100 NEEDLE DPX17 #11 »Y DPX17 #11 1
25 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL9%y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
26 228-86808 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER L 1
27 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL,UPPER NI UYTALN 1
28 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE UL bhS 1
29 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE 9LV 1
30 KM-0000004-70  AC SERVO MOTOR AC ¥-% =-4- 1
31 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ B RIXOTHITHE Wb 4
32 236-04309 COUPLING by Wy 1
33 SH~8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MZY M6 L=8 4
34 236-07054 SPROCKET, UPPER YIZT BFIL(FII ) 1
35 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY® M6 L=8 2
36 400-17757 IDLER_ASH 2SS 1
37 400-12669 IDLER_INSTALLING PLATE EINAYREEE (D
38 400-12671 IDLER_SHAFT T4V 377 (1)
3 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch 4bAY (D
40 SB-1120015-00 BEARING oy VY roy (1)
a1 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 e b X 3 %YL K10 (n
42 NM-6100093-SC  NUT M10 ayhrFyh M10 332 (D
43 409-17589 TENSION PLATE BASE FAM Fh & 4 (n
44 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ RYXLIHITHE A (D
45 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 0 RIXUYHITHE Wb 1
46 400-17591 TIMING BELT YRV S 1
47 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL P E VAN A 1
48 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2¥ 11/64-40 L=4 2




4. PRESSER COMPONENTS




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

_____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __ _______e_v _* A4 ______. &y
1 400-12853 PRESSURE_BAR_HOLDER ARTH OR % 1
2 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyH773% b M5X0.8 L=16 1
3 400-12861 SHOLDER_SCREW vy 1
4 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER, FIL A 1
5 400-12967 FEED_FOOT STOPPER FPYTIN A 1
5 Z00- 12963 FEED_DRIVE_ECCENTRIC_CAM TTIRVSYHE I
7 400-12964 BEARING_PLATE NSOV A Tart ] 1
8 81  400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE N TV AR 2
9 01  400-17794 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE_B NSV Y 2

10 01  400-17795 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE_C NSV L 2
TT 779-07406 PRESSER SPRING FFIFITEIN 7 I
12 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ArFavey sy 1
13 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Mgy 2
14 01  B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING =N A NTIVE A 1
15 01  B1635-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M A ANTIV B 1
16 U1 BI636-581-CO0 NEE ; N N3V I
17 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING EE NS NS 67 & 1
18 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Yh77HF b M3X0.5 L=6 3
19 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2

20 400-12962 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD yIAvAN 1

71 TA-0750404-R0 PIUG D=7.5 L=3.5 %y D=7.51=3.5 T

22 400-17593 UPPER_FEED_SPRING ROD ViLvANI 1

23 $8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhy7HE b 15/64-28 1

24 B3008-141-H00 HINGE SCREW ROy & vEy 1

25 B3009-141-H0A NUT ha oyh & vEY HYb 2

7% B30T0-T4T-H00 WASHER VINANIE VA ] !

27 $S-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 myh7k vh 1/4-40 L=10.5 1

28 % WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥ F 3 I EL M6 1

29 400-12862 BUSHING_A IV YY INIAR 1
30 400-12863 BUSHING B IV 9T pIIEAL 1
31 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 X%y W6 =6 p)
32 400-12840 FEED_DRIVING_SHAFT VAV P 1
33 400-12842 DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER VISP A b 1
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M2 M6 L=6 2
35 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG eV 2
15 300-17594 CORNECTING_LINK 7599V 5TV 1
37 SD-0850756-TH SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=8.5 H=7.5 1

38 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 oyhs3yh M6 132 1

39 400-17596 L_SHAPED_LINK A1k 1

40 SD-0800756-TH SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=8 H=T7.5 1

a1 400-17598 CONNECTING _PLATE IS EE] I

42 SD-0750946-TH SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=7.5 H=9.4 1

43 B3035-141-H00 RETAINING PLATE YIFIIN X0F 1

44 B3034-141-H00 SPRING POLE YUERIIN 3 IVE - 1

45 B3033-141-H00 SPRING YIAZIN % i

45 B3036-T41-100 ADJUSTING THUME SUREW YTATIN & FA-CI45 I

47 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrryh 9/32-28 1

48 400-12855 SPRING BASE NEN g 1

49 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RIXOVHITHE Wb 2

50 SB-3050001-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 1

51 Z00-T2865 PRESSURE FOUT_SHAFT_THOLDER TFLTST IF ¥ I

52 SD-0800756-TH SHOULDER SCREW 4 vz D=8 H=7.5 1
53 SH-~6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayRIiHE Wb 1
54 400-12966 PRESSURE_FOOT_SHAFT AI7Iy Y 1
55 400-12854 GUIDE_BASE_PLATE A 4% 1
56 SH-5051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 TIH77F% WF W5K0.8 L=T2 p)
57 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.3 t5%" ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 2
58 400-12864 PRESSURE_FOOT_STOPPER FHLTI A 1
58 236-08706 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL D NYEF UYRARND 1
50 400-17600 PRESSURE_FOOT AHE7y 1
61 TT0-23304 SOLENOTD RUBBER YA T3 T
62 400-17601 FINGER_GUARD ag b - 1
63 SK-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 t33y M4 1=10 1
64 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t5¥ 4" % 4.3X9X0.8 1
65 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR LTV Y 1
55 TI0-71701 NOT F¥L 730E7 *Y° IIb T
67 400-12867 ROLLER_GUIDE -5 M 1
68 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhyyHE M M5X0.7 1=8 2
69 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
70 400-17602 GUIDE_PLATE AYT7Ih Ab 42 1
71 SH-6040802-1TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 | 37V RN 2
72 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v5¥ & 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
73 236-09001 BUSHING FPTE TAIN 1
NOTE (#%3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE &



5. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

A LEITBMR




REF.NO__NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _________. | S U S aty |
1 400-12920 PRESSURE_LINK ¥rzye 1
2 400-12919 PRESSURE_LINK_PIN L7y Wy s 1
3 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k5% H° % 6.1X18.5X2 1
4 SB-1080007-00  BEARING any Yy oy 2
5 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 k5% 1 % 8.2X11.6X0.6 2
6 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z5Av9% D=8 W=9 I
7 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k5% 4" % 8.5X18X1.6 1
8 SK-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PARY" 2
9 400-17603 LINK_PIN_B ATy avr Wy 1

10 400-12918 LIFTER LINK SHAFT A¥L7r VY ) 1

11 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=16 4

12 %  WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 k5% o % 4.8X11.5X2 4

13 400-17823 SOLENOID VYL 1

14 HK-0346100-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG NIV Vo 2P 1

15 %  PC-0224040-00 THROTTLE VALVE AN 1

16 B1652-210-D00  GASKET »yky 1

17 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN L ab AN AV 1

18 B1515-210-D00  PIN YN LY 2

19 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 775y ¥- 1A 1

20 G5523-880-000  THRUST WASHER B A7AM b 3B 1

21 €S-1701011-SZ  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 ZIAW0% D=17 W=10 I

22 400-12916 AK_LINK_PIN AKYVIE Y 1

23 400-12915 AK_LINK AKYV7 1

24 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL APV ZARN 2

25 SD-0800426-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=4,2 1

26 G6505-380-000 ROD END B oy} IVh B 1

27 400-12917 LINK_BALL_SHAFT VIR -y 1

28 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayhrFY M5X0.8 131 1

29 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 oyAy7HE b 1

30 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER eI % 3IH %YL M5 1

31 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 INT I9TAEN ATAMA 1.8 I

32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 1

33 400-12682 SPRING LB ANE AN 1

34 400-12677 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. yabv vAyITy AAIY Y 1

35 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7. NVE -0 YT D=7.24 1

36 400-17759 PRESSURE _FOOT_LEVER_ASM. TIIUN 73 1

37 400-17604 HAND LIFTER SHAFT_BASE yah oAYITS N A A (1)

38 400-17605 HAND LIFTER_SHAFT Yah vAYIIr v g (1)

39 400-17606 BALL_KNOB -7 (N

490 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k7% % 4.3%9X0.8 1

41 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING o0yvr 1

42 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 nyh7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=16 1

43 400-12673 STOPPER_PLATE Zhyn -NIYI44 1

44 SL-6061692-TN  BOLT VAN NS VEN VY Vs b e N 2

45 B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER I FI-2IHF ARYNC - 1

46 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥V ARV AVE - 77932 1

47 %  NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIv 15/64-28 1

48 %  PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE ¥2=97° b 1

49 %  BT-0400251-AB  TUBE HOSE Fiay#a-7" 7u 0.03

- 10 —



6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E3% ) BiR

—11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PART RO. _ ________1 DESCR _I PTION | 2 S | Qty
1 400-~17760 UPPER_FEED_BASE_ASH. Vi VRIS VS 1
2 400-16871 UPPER_FEED_BASE . LLVAINE (1)
3 400-16872 TENSION_ADJUSTING_PLATE_S #ayYarfFarey{a_s (2)
4 SH-6040802-TN SCREW Y4745 Ah M4X0.7 L=8 2)
5 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3y M (2)
4 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X0X0.8 T F % 4.3X0X0.8 [€)]
7 400-16873 TEKSION_PULLEY_SHAFT Fvyay7r -9 7.8 (2)
8 RE-0400000-KP E-RIKG 4 Ef 432y 4 (2)
9 SL-6030642-TK SCRER M3 L=6 30 FEUIRITIE Ab (2)

10 400-16874 FEED_FOOT A207Y (1)
TT SH-B504Z002-TK BULT T TF% BF D
12 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 eI N F b A M4 (@)
13 400-16875 FEED_FOOT_PULLEY_SHAFT 9737 -9 ) (1)
14 SH-0020401-SC SCREW M2 [=4 AR M2 L=4 [e8)
15 400- 16876 CONECTING_LINK 2% (2)
16 200- 16877 CONECTING_LINK_BUSH_S VIII9IT 992_8 [¢3)]
17 400-16878 CONECTING_LINK_BUSH_L VUASIVYT 9Ya_L (2)
18 400-16879 CONECTING_LINK_SPACER LYYIVIAN -3 (2)
19 400-16880 CONECTING_LINK_SHAFT_S 07254 Vb A (1)
20 SH-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 v337 M2 L=2.5 (1)
21 00- 16881 COWECTING_LINK SHAFT I VIV 7 L [§9)
22 E2613-700-000 WASHER VAR AIANTI N (2)
23 SH-1040852-TP DISH SCREW 5% M4 L=8 (2)
24 400-16882 ROCKER_ARM EV ISV (1)
25 400-16878 COMECTING _LINK BUSH_L VY7 9ya L (2)
76 400-T6883 ROCKER_ARH_SHAFT_L I G597 v J_L (@3]
27 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ef" 3bAY 4 (1
28 WP-0521016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% ¥ % 6.2X13X1 @8]
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NP F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 €8}
30 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 uyh7Fyh M5X0.8 131 (1)
3T 30015884 ROCKER_ARM_SHAFT S IVVF T 7S (83
324 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ex 2hAY 4 (1)
33 ¥P-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7¥ # 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
34 SM-1040852-TP D1SH SCREW 3537 M4 L=8 (1)
35 400-16885 TENSION_ADJUSTING PLATE L fayYasfarey{sa L (1)
36 SH-5040802-TH SCREW UHFTFE W) W4X0.T 1=8 (€3]
37 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR PR M (2
38 ¥P-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 (2)
39 400-16886 TENSION_PULLEY_SHAFT |L Fyyay7 -1y 2 L 0
40 RE-0400000-XP E-RING 4 Ef 2hAy 4 €3}
a7 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X13XT 55 F % 6.2K13K1 m
42 ¥S-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER AR 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 8]
43 NH-6050001-SC NUT K5 uyhy3yh M5X0.8 132 (1)
44 400-16887 ROCKER_ARM_BASE EVISVP Al S (V)
45 SH-5040855-SN SCREW AV R (4)
16 A00-16988 SUB_FEED_FOOT 940977 8]
47 400-17831 SUB_FEED_FOOT_SHOULDER_SCREW EVAR= VARSI VA (1)
48 400-17832 SUB_FEED_FOOT_SPRING HGOK ® akyy7In 3ay (2)
49 B3417-180-000 SPRING Lty ni (1)
50 * 400-35301 SUB_FEED_FOOT_PULLEY SHAFT 3 309797 -9 ) (1)
51 J00-16890 SUB_FEED_BRACKET %7 ax7y7 799F [9))
52 SH-4031201-SK SCREW M3 X 12 FA* 33" M3X0.5 L=12 (1
53 NM-6030002-SK NUT ¥3X0.5 nyAr+Ys M3X0.5 271 (0
54 PH-0300123-CH PIN AMIVEY (€3]
55 400-16891 IDLER_PULLEY_F7 748 5-7° -Y_FT7 (3)
55 00- 16892 TOLER_PULLEY_FJ TV 5T -Y_F3 ™
57 400-16893 FLANGE_3 75vy 3 (8)
58 400-16894 DRIVING_PULLEY_P50_F9 2\ 97°~)_P50_F9 (@)
59 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MY M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
60 400-16895 DRIVING_PULLEY_P50_Fb 7} 97° -y _P50_F5 (1)
5T SH-3040802-TP SCREW W4X8 FA%T WAX0T7 L=8 (&3]
62 400-16896 IDLER_PULLEY_P20_F7 74% 5-7° =) _P20_F7 (1
63 400-16897 IDLER_PULLEY_P20_F3 74} 5-7° ~y_P20_F3 (3)
64 400-16898 FEED_FOOT_PULLEY *0737° -9 (1)
65 ¥ 400-36120 SUB_FEED FOOT PULLEY 5 a297v7 ) (1)
667 400-16900 TIRIRG BELT 6.7 b EVZARNE 1 N (@8]
67+ 400-16901 TIKING BELT 2.7 IV N AN 2.7 (1)
68 K¥-0000003-50 PULSE HOTOR S22 (1
69 SL-6041292-TN SCREW ¥ RIxaINITHE b (3)
70 H¥-0019400-00 STEPPING MOTOR 7L VY E-A- (1)
7T SL-5041292-TN SCREW ¥ FIXOIRTT T4 WE (€3]
72 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 3 FIXOVHITHE A (n
73 400-19398 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASSY N7 T7VE-R @3]
74 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyy7HE A H4X0.7 L=6 @8]
75 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 34 39% Fac a3 M3 L=20 (4)
g I00-T9593 FAR PLATE T7/RIIR ()
77 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 I8 30% N 237 M4 L=8 (2)
78 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 578 297 (@Y
79 $L-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ ¥ 39% FN 230 M4 L=8 (0
30 400-16905 COVER_PLATE_A AN -RIYI43 A (1)
2T WP-U430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X09X0.8 YSF I 4.359X0.8 [@))]
82 NM-6040001-SC NUT B4 nyhrYh M4 €3]
83 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v% & % 4.3X9%0.8 (1)
84 SH-6061200-SP SCREW vy M6 L=12 1
85 WP-0641601-SC WASHER Y% F 3 3 ¥4 M6 3
%6 400-18713 FEED_FOUT_BAR FIITIE T
87 400-16903 COVER_A AN -A 1
88 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FA 13" tAZ M3 L=8 5
89 400-16904 COVER_B An-B 1
90 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FA"33Y vAZ M3 L=8 5
9T 00- 16906 TOVER_PLATE_B F A E R T
92 §L-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% A 237 M4 L=8 1
93 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 3 4 2v% Fa0 23y M4 L=6 1
94 400-19605 COVER PLATE C AN -NI¥r{4 C 1
95 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 o 39% FaT23Y° M4 L=§ 2
98 00-19594 TOVER_STUD Y] z
97 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5% ¥ % 4.3%9X0.8 2
98 SH-9061403-SE SCREW M6 L=14 nyh7% Ak M6 L=14 2

- 12 —



- EWh - THEABEGR

7. LOWER FEED MECHANISM & HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
Txd

5 Y




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PART NO. _ ______.__]1 DESCRIPTION | N | Qty
1 400-17755 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_ASH. BT 7403 1
2 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING IV IRY Iy (2)
3 400-12938 BEARING_HOUSING N7 A7 1)
4 SH-6040802-TN SCREW uyAY7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
5 400-12931 BOBBIN_CASE_HOLDER b VA% )
[ SH-G8B0802-TN SCREWHZ.5 L=8 W57 7F5 Y WZ.5 L=8 (2]
7 400-12939 HOOK_HOUSING PRI o )
8 400-12936 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE WY x4 (1)
9 400-12932 HOOK_SHAFT Pt n

10 400-12940 NEEDLE_HOLE_GUIDE NI Ab (1)
T SH-104080T-5P SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 ¥5379° BAXU.T L=8 )
12¢¢ 400-12709 SCREW MALALARY (2)
13 408-12935 UPPER_SPROCKET YI27* Bk (1)
14 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pAXY* M6 L=6 (2)
15 400-12951 BELT_ROLLER A - (2)
6 I00-12956 PULLEY_SHAFT ‘ 7577 [$2)
17 400-12957 LOWER_FEED_BELT_ROLLER b2 VAING TN B (2)
18 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ 8 RIXUTHITH AN (2)
19 400-12961 TENSION_PLATE_SCREW FayYar{ 5y (2)
20 400-12955 LOWER_FEED_TENSION PLATE N AN EVAEYRE (1)
7T Z00- 12959 LOWER_FEED_IDLER_PULLEY YEEIVTAN 57 =Y (Z)
22 S¥-6030510-5C SCREW 3X0.5 L=5 b33y M3X0.5 L=5 (4)
23 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 15520 v 7 ¢ (4)
24 $B-1250003-00 BEARING auy VY vy (1)
255% 400-12685 COUNTER_KNIFE IF{AZ (1)
v Z00-12686 KNIFE HOUNTIRG_PLATE FXTIFaTEI{E 3]
27 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v7%y" M4 L=6 (1)
28 SD-0500205-TH SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vxy* D=5 H=2 )
29v¢ 400-17611 MOVING_KNIFE N 9AZ (1)
30 400-12922 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE b AN B4 (1)
3T SH-T040652-1P SCREW 577 B L=5.5 Z)
32 400-12926 MOVING_ENIFE_LINK b UARYYY (1)
33 SB-4080001-00 BEARING gy Yy vy (1)
34 400-12923 BEARING_WASHER TV R (1)
35 400-17614 COUNTER_ENIFE_GUARD IFAARE AN 43 (1)
36 SH-6020350-SP SCREW X2 L=2.5 7%y W2 L=2.5 (&3]
37 400-17619 TENS10N_ROLLER AT ITAN T (1)
38 400-12937 TENSION_PLATE_ASM. W ITAN 57773 (1
39 $D-0801007-TP SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=8 H=10 1)
40 135-22206 COLLAR AN - DIYIE A KT (1)
a1 “RE-BU60001-5C NUT W6 THTFIT W6 193 @3]
42 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 1522 (1)
43 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NEY R (1)
44 RC-1600002-KP RETAINING RING Ch" ANAY (1)
45 RC-2200002-KP RETAINING RING C AhAY (2)
15 A00-17810 TNNER_RULLER VY m
47 SB-1080001-00 BEARING VY TN TV (2)
48 * WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 v5¥ A % 2.5X6X0.5 (2)
49 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 I8 RX0AITHE LPM6L30 4
50+¢ 400-17616 BOBBIN_CASE_ASM. -1 1
BTk BYTI7-552-A00 BOBBTN FCY )
52 400-17609 TIMING_BELT P A IND AN 1
53 KM-0000003-50 PULSE HOTOR Ny 1
54 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uYAITIE Ah M4 3
55 400-12952 LOWER FEED SPROCKET_A JEAYY A7 By bA 1
56 Z00-T2953 T.OWER_FEED SPROCKET_E SEETVZT 059 1B T
57 400-17607 PULLEY_CONKECTER 7" -Yazra- 1
58 400-12954 SPROCKET_WASHER A7 UMb 3 2
59 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 ¥ h FPFAVHITHE b 2
60 400-17608 TIMING_BELT JEATYN b 2
3} SH-S040B0Z TP SCREW W4X8 A3y HaX0.7 =8 2
62 400-12690 SPROCKET_SHAFT 27" whNs o 1
63 400-12700 BEARING_SUPPORT INVAYZA8 5 2 1
64 B3466-180-000 PULLEY BEARING 7Y ATV 1
65 236-20503 GEAR, LARGE AYINT AN (E ) 1
[ S5-8661030-5P SCREW 174-40 1=10 TGy 174-40 L=10 A
67 236-18804 0IL SEAL AV VARSI 28000 ] 1
68 SB-1200010-00 BEARING Rl MpA] 2
69 236-18705 OIL SEAL NV VAV A Y e A ] 1
70 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
N SH-$0B0STZ-TF SCREW NG =8 59 W6 L=8 7
72 400-12692 LOWER_SPROCKET YHZ7° 0y yh !
73 400-12705 LOWER_SHAFT Ry 1
74 400-12934 LOWER_SPROCKET i &Y 727" Myhh 1
75 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL IRY IRART-N 2
TG T36-20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR HETAL IRY TSR pA
77 * 236-20750 GEAR, SHALL(A) AYYINS AR (T3T)A 1
78 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
79 236-20305 BEARING_SUPPORT SV AND VYAl 2 3
80 $B-1120006-00 BEARING Yy Iy 2
3T SB-TT20007-00 BEARTRG Iy vy 797 T
82 $S-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 v33y" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
83 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4, MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
84 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAXY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
85 CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 A5ZM- D=12 W=11 1
LY EJ057-715-000 BU SPACER X 0.5 BUZ =¥ X0.5 T
87 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 - MY M6 L=8 2
88 $5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v559 1/4-40 L=6 2
89 113-53604 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1hE)HA 1
90 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. L VA A 1
T SS-8TI05720-1P SCREW 176440 L= 4. TRy 11764-40 L=475 m
92+ 228-90305 RP HOOK S RPAHVS 1

- 14 -



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
YD IR

- 15—




REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTXNO. __ _ _ _____J DESCRIPTION_ _________. (S S S Qty _
1 SD-0500256-TH  SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=5 H=2.5 i
2 400-12927 KNIFE_DRIVING_SHAFT Py VAN P 1
3 400-12928 CLUTCH_PLATE_COMPL. PIIFN VYT Y 1
4 400-12687 KNIFE_DRIVING AZI 997 1
5 400-17615 SCREW IV OhF IARY 1
& 113-52408 BASE PLATE TNy ] 1
7 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW L33y M6 L=12 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 6 El AMAy 6 1
g HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrIvy 11/64-40 1

10 113-52608 SLIDE ARM A3 97 1

11 113-54404 DRIVING ROLLER ISV 1

12 D2583-L8W-B00  ROLLER SHAFT SN -3h 2oy 7 1

13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER AMIne - 1

14 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER by AVHY AYE - 7T YY2 1

15 113-52507 KENIFE DRIVING ARM VASE/AVA A b 1

16 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ¥ R Ih RN NS 1

17 113-53406 SPRING AZ IV Y PR 1

18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY 1/4-40 L=6 2

19 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHhrFIh 15/64-28 1

20 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW A viy 1

21 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 T35 FI% 3/16-28 1

22 113-52705 SCREW PIN, A J59F vV A 1

23 400-17612 SOLENOID UNIT FAS T MIFEA NS 1

24 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENO1D IS YIIZ AN (n

25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eI¥ b 3 ap AL M4 (10

26 NH-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyh7Hyh M4 (1

27 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER ybIAN 1A (1)

28 NS-6660410-SH  NUT sy (n

29 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 nyHr$Ih 1/4-40 (1)

30 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE b4 44 (1

31 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASH. 7V 9av(73) 8]

32 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK VASR/N (n

33 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhLIEY 11/64-40 L=T (1

34 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT e vavarh (2)

35 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW ¢33y M6 L=12 2

36 400-12930 SOLENOID_SPRING PLATE YUIAN N 34 1

37 400-17675 SPRING AN ] 1

38 ¥ 105-23702 WASHER FYLT VITYIUIvY 1

39 e SK-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 a¥Rr7FE Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1

46 % WP-0531001-SC  WASHER v b I %L M5 1

41 * NM-6050001-SC  NUT Mb IE7F9T M5%0.8 132 1

- 16 —



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

-17 -



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _____._._ BDESCRIPTION _ _______._. L2 S B Qty_ _
1 400-16908 AT_SOLENOID INVIDEN 1
2 320-55402 THRUST COLLAR AT(DX)AVFaIyy PR5ANIT- 1
3 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW FAZY" M3 L=4 2
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% Fa 23V M4 L=8 4
5 400-16909 SOLENOID PLATE Y4 bIyh{2 1
6 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN B VR hT- 3
7 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 Fa" 2%y thX M4X0.7 L=16 3
8 400-16910 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT A Fayyy o 1
9 400-06270 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR AN 29Iy Ih5- 1

10 NM-6020001-SC  NUT M2 ‘ nyhrFIN M2 132 2
11 400-16911 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT_HOLDER ANFROTY TR 1
12 SL-6032092-TN  BOLT ¥ B ZYXUINITHE Wb 1
13 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 5% B % 3.2X7X0.5 1
14 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 uyhrFyh M3X0.5 131 1
15 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM. & A={hFaryr3 1
16 406-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT ANZVAES Y n
17 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST_BASE L Favya 4 (N
18 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP A EVM ST A (n
19 400-10512 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR {habAL: vFaveIh- (n
20 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SP AN Fady¥sEh IN % (3)
21 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER S EVRS ML bR (D
22 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION_POST LM Favvk 973 (1)
23 400-11359 POST BASE_SCREW AMFanyh IMARY (1)
24 400-10478 AT SOL_COLLAR_SCREW ATYV 24V Abyn =h5-DARY” (1)
25 229-21605 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING ANMIA R (1
26 400-10521 HOLD CAP_SCREW ANFary¥yy 7 PARY (3)
27 400-10522 SHAFT NUT Ab2RAE® VFITEI AT AT YD (n
400-10523 POST BASE C_RING RS EVMA T VA (n
SM-8050552-TP  SCREW MARY" 1

220-45463 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 2 44{F4VFavy (%) 1
200-45414 THREAD TENSION POST B A4FLMFVIE Y (1)
229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE & A4FANFITITYH (D
229-45302 THREAD TENSION!DISK X A4FANFIIIY 7 (2)
229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 ALFLNFIIIN R €]
) 03 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 {{FANFAIT I (H

SCREW ‘ 15334 i

ARYM THREAD GUIDE 4 T-3ANT VA i

: SCREW NAYN Y 1
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MMT 4B 1
40 SCREW N AV R
it ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-bMb7VH C 1
49 NUT ARTYFACIIITF b 1
WASHER 3.7X7X} v5% B % 3.7X7K1 1

- 18 —



10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

ThREEERA

—-19 ~



REF. NO

NOTE

____________________________ DESCRIPTION. __________®_v A A4 _______&ty._
1 236-36061 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. SEVIICR) 1
2 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, 1%y 7 (YY) (1)
3 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AN (1)
4 236-36301 RING ‘ ASE 6 oAl N (1)
5 236-36509 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUST PLATE ANETELAS L (1)
6 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. SN RIGTER D) (D
7 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, NSEIYICrE D (1)
3 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE LM%Y 28 {Favty 14 (n
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Y a9h Y u-5 vyyy (2)

10 226-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7IFIVEIE VA % (D

11 B1529-88G-G0C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING IFIn X @)

12 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION PRV o (1)

13 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING P AV I (1)

14 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch Ahiy (1

15 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} 4bAv 5 (1)

15 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (n

17 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

18 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IhLI2y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

19 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. LMYV (FR) 1

20 11¢-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 {bFavy Ivb (1

21 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. IS S E I ICEEND) (M

22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK APFI-3¥5 (2)

23 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JALVEYE - N % (D

24 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFYr 11/64-40 (1)

25 105-062300 THREAD CUTTER LM%V 14 1

26 137-06700 THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 B A1F4V TV 1

27 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW Far 33 1

28 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=4 2

29 SM-0051201-SC  SCREW M5AZY M5 L=12 3



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

&
ED—-20
@é%——ﬂs

16—
17—8

17—8

16—

AT EETE BER

<
Z

-21 -



REF, NO

NOTE

DESCRIPTION

_______________________________________________________ bovo Ao A @y
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFIIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INE YN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEL Ly ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1MI395¥ 52933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 13595 % 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t533Y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LDA5E UY AR (2)
8 2298-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE Uka 3 A (D)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M AFH5 (D

10 228-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M5d v (9x) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M FE 9% 5 (D

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhr#Ih M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD; LOWER AMAFE 9 (38) (D

15 229-30558 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1757 (23) (1)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NE-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFIh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhrFIh M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (%7520 (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI ¥ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—-99 —



12. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS

HEESTER

- 93—



DESCRIPTION

______________________________________________________ AR I A A
1 400-13092 SLANT TABLE FAF-T N i
2 111-56007 CASE 34V i
3 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE)4V I Rv)h 1
4 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 324V B(/3) 1
5 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIZY D=3.8 L=20 4
3 400-14170 STAND ASSY Y VE 1
7 111-57559 T-STAND ASH. T¥Y7(73) (1)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YR IEYI Y IX (1)
g 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YIXYIEYT 9 v Y (1)
10 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT yF29FYI Y IX° (1D
1 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT YFIGEYT T LR €Y
12 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 Y¥ay (1)
13 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 3#a19 (1)
14 111-58507 RUBBER CAP 7NV A 3T (4)
15 170-07402 NUT 449719} (2)
16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 [S2aN (4)
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR H % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
18 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 9% F3-voy U3 (4)
18 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 yhsIY R (4)
20 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VRS ZAP L] (2)
21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT FH ZIX09H7F Wb (12)
22 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)
23 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7348 Iyb (1
24 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. N AT LAY ) (1)
25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 ¥y (4)
26 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET EtRaL (2)
27 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET NGB L) (1)
28 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT Ny (1D
29 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT +F FIE0IRTE Bh (2)
30 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAYF1- PR (2)
31 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE VR LR EVASLL) N
32 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavrkInty (1)
33 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 +H° RYX0VRIE Wb (4)
34 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 4] 1
35 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vy HHx 2
36 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YIE/3Y” D=3.1 L=16 6
37 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR VAN - 1
38 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IVEYEY D=b.1 L=32 4
39 400-13126 STOPPER_PLATE A Abyne {HA 1
49 SL-6063092-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 ¥ 3Y¥0yhI7HE WAMEL30 1
41 400-17696 STOPPER_PLATE B Zhyn {4B 1
42 SL-6063092-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 ¥ 29xuyhr7HE AAM6EL30 i
43 400-17697 STOPPER_PLATE_C AhyN £4C 2
44 SK-3381601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=16 IVEFZY” D=3.8 L=16 4
45 400-13085 WORK_TOP_TABLE ASSY y-Ihy 7 77 W3 1
46 400-13086 WORK_TOP_TABLE Y-INy 7 77" N (n
47 400-13087 EDGE_STOPPER_4A 9 Apync A (1)
48 400-13088 EDGE_STOPPER B Iyy Zhyn B ()
49 SK-1382501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 ¥$5872y° D=3.8 L=25 (6)
50 01 400-13093 ADJUST PLATE Favty{R 6
51 01 400-14254 ADJUST PLATE B Favty14B 6
52 400-17676 JOINT _CONNECTOR_BOLT ¥ a4V hIZPE-F Ib 8
53 SM-0061601-SC  SCREW M523y M6 L=16 4
54 400-15522 BASE A A° -ZA 1
55 400-17630 BASE B A° -ZB 2
56 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT ¥ B RXOINITHE b 6
57 SL-6082092-TN  BOLT ¥ b 2XaYHITHE Wb 6

NOTE (#&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

B



13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

EIR Y 7 ABHR

- 95 —



REF NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION_ ____ vy i A Qty
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX avho-pE vIx 1
2 400-05991 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 7 VIR 9IANLTE 1
3 404-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER avho-Ad yrRV7EN ~ 1
4 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 3% FAT 333 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 39% FA 333 M4 L=8 4
i WIBOT-475-000 TRANSHTSSTON BOX FITTING PLATE 7 TIo% 9TANIIFAR T
7 SH-6083502-TN SCREW oyhr7HE Ah 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3¥ b % 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 152200 SIS A 25 ' ) 8

10 NE-6080002-SC NUT M8 b3y M8 2ya 8

It WaZ06-461-000 WASHER T EF T % g

12 HX-0040706-00 BUSH 7 y¥a 1

13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-p pAR 1

14 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA°I%Y ¥AR M4X0.7 L=10 2

15 400-08187 MAIN PCB A ASSY AMYEN VAIR 1

16 SL-4040881-SC SCREW W4 1=8 FI s 7~ 355 W4 L=8 7

17 400-17736 PWR PCB B ASSY PWR 31"V B 73 1

18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% PN 237 M4 L=8 9

19 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y 1

20 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S PCB A ASS’'Y 1

71 ST-4040881-5C SCREW M4 1=8 FH3v% 7~ 337 W4 L=8 6

22 HX-0033700-0B PARTS SN 6

23 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ ¥ 3% FA 230 M4 L=8 6

24 400-05974 FLT-FG CORD A ASM. FLT-FGa-} AJ" 3 1

25 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASM. DEAFAIDAY" 3 1

76 SL-A040891-3C SCREW ¥Z L=8 ¥ 39% I8 2%y’ W4 L=8 I

27 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 77v3130 2

28 HH-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD TV = - 1

29 SL-4043591-SC SCREW ¥ 1 3y%Fa 233 4

30 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 T5VY FYh 4

3T ST-4033091-3C SCREW M3 L=30 FRIFTT BAZ M3X0.5 L=30 1

32 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET T7VE-RT Fyh 1

33 SL-4040891-58C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 29% FAT 235 M4 L=8 2

34 400-06002 BOX HORIZONTAL COVER ¥ yyAaapn - 1

35 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 39% PN 23T M4 L=8 2

35 400-06003 CTI, CLAMP HOLDER PLATE CTLI5v7 951% |

37 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN=9Y-77" 93y 1

38 400-17743 DC POWER CORD ASSY DCF" V4" va-b 73 1

39 01  400-05975 AC INPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASM. ACza%Yar37743-M A) 3 1

40 03  400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASM. ACzayYarl77{3-b A3 1

41 04— 400-05977 AC INPUT I-PHASE CORD CE ASH. ACZ39Ya71771/3-F CEj= I

42 400-05987 PDD RELAY CORD A ASM, PDDYV-a-} A 3 1

43 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. AR ARvE-2291hA03 1

44 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MAXY M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

45 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. NS mVIVINVTVE (1)

15 HA061-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE N RYF A @)

47 M4062-461-000 PEDAL LEVER INE- S NP N

48 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING INE S V)74 (1

49 M40065-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ Va-A)vy (N

50 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT JINLITY FA-2IFYH (2)

51 Ma0G7-351-000 FRONT SPRING YITIN X M

52 M4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A NEYJA (1)

53 M4009-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT B N3 /B (1)

54 SV-4030601-SR SCREW H3 L=6 ¥ I¥RIe VI (2)

55 M4011-351-000 SPRING B 7IHIIN B (2)

56 M4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TIHIITIFINCA RS )

57 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA" 235" M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA°I3Y BAX M4 L=16 3

59 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 793 1

60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYE PN 23 M4 L=8 4

61 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VEGS N 7

62 HX-0022200-04A CABLE CLAMP Y%y 13y 4

63 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-% -7 1

64 04  400-16436 CE REACTANCE ASSY CE V7934% 3 1

65 04  400-03458 MASK SEAL MASK SEAL 8

56 04 CE-Z001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-75-W I

67 04  SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% FAT 23 M4 L=8 2

68 g1  (C¥-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE R YIN A3(R ) 1

69 ¢l  CY¥-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 YIIFAAI-h 1

70 02  CH-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ¥v3 V794 as3-4(25) 1

71 02— CE-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTON LABEL S EVE N T

NOTE (G23)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE),
JUS(3-PHASE)

02....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE), JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)
04....FOR JE

— 26 —

BA (ZH) ,JUS (Z#) H

—Rdmd ()

,JEF

—iEh (R A

JER



14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS (IP-200C)

e 2OVBIR(IP-200C)

U U SOV NS S DI U RN EE USSR 4L B S BB bbb, LAlb 4B L s Rl e

wn@/ ﬂw
> /N

o\ Ve,
\W \ 9
|
(=2}
\
\
\ = ]

y

- 927 —



REF. N0 NOT PART NO. DESCRIPTIORN [ S | Qty

1 400-00130 OPERATION_PANEL_ASS’Y JIIN FNI3 1
2 400-00131 NAME_PLATE MY (D
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F L EASEVISS I (D
4 400-00133 INSERT_NUT Fyh (6)
5 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7zlh (2)
3 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7zib (2)
7 400-00136 KEY_SHEET I=h (D
8 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCDA® 244 (D
9 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE F-7° (3)
10 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* 3%y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6  (4)
11 400-00139 STUD ZAyh (6)
12 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET y-h (D
13 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAY (D
14 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL_R AA V=yavn 2R (D
15 400-00142 SH_COVER SHAN - (D
16 400-00143 SERTAL_COVER VTN - €))
17 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET . ENREVE VIS I Al S (D
18 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa a3y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8  (4)
19 A3950-010-0A0  LCD IX¥Va%7 427" U{ (N
20 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS’Y LCDY-7° W73 n
21 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS’Y N TEN VAT (D
22 A3906-010-000  TOUCH PANEL ByFN 3N (D

— 928 —



15. WIRING DIAGRAM
EHEIARIX]

BYGENIVYR

o _ -
) | =
A ¥
E Bi-cY-4gH _
|
_
_ mumW“Zzo
_
| —-& ¥V m 18ND
< _
< _
| I
A0¥-d33 | | Mmmzu
mﬁmtu_ s
— 1
| HEBEN | m = [9END
I BLAAVENY T
| ~
- -
1
oinn [ THBEAAUSVER | L
<+ o~ _
| o LT
| I il M;zo
AF/ARNY gormn | BA-CATYM |
_ o -
MS3E ]
BA-CL6FETH| |2 [t &jeane
' l
BAF AR GEY Givo _0 BIA-CRBE|
« L
1 W_Ezo
| mio-c4hrrm
™ _
o =
pm—— il
> _
d
~-6=32 || lz|esno
_Owu\\ix\.m\,,hk S01ND U |
<+ _
ay | M !
AFCAALY SorRD Bid-CHEE)

|
»
o

BYYGAWED

° = S
= T B
™~ BV pag Bvitoa 174 | - e
T BYEFL-i4 : T ot
. . [r _
- ZHo £H0 _zumm m l !
M L
(48] 3 n_o BYi-CoBUY OV L4 YRS BA-CER
L. (. |
I - |
- L
D |Byd-C-A00G0d _. i
BYR&GL3D — e e e e .|._
A | T T e
T
2Noje| ¥R B H [eti] ds | 1L vl 1|__ n_g
] eing wNzom [z ol ! m:wn;_u w
™ Lot
P BA-CALCHEL
Linole [PRENIVEOH o 4 "R §TIND BALCOEL
i
L ....__ ] ~
m;om e [ | s-aric
] P BA-CALCOET e ®
ocNolm [¥RBATd L : LhiNY BreLORT
1
] L — peNoe Z
]| |
osnoln | HERE ey 1
™ mwzo_mw Iz I
L || |
v W_Nwzo WaNT AN |
f H
1 _ el :zuﬂ:iw z |
mmzom 0 8 MT:G =l
= BA-CEBOU < EALLEL _
=] — lll.|_
X w .v'.__||
veNoiS | [oe EIRELY :zudL__v “ 7
|
B —H S-3U-h
mmzu_WL“m gy ]
! §-2r ¥
— | ©
T [27]
LsNof2 | _ 11 : LR LY
i Bd-C&-2EEH &-2GRER
_ @ i £0IND o
i o ™
wm | |=ls _ RAOEL ||
&-THEL
ssnoi| | | ZOLND <
o o
Is | |=[3 AdGET | ]
— BA-C6-2NF by ! §-36ET
Fr )
] o~ ™
veNal | ] 1
ir eV
ad
- _ BO00Z-dl
llllllll | <
o

- 99 —



REF. NO

ROTE

DESCRIPTION

_______________________________________ SJON ey A4l Qty
1 01 400-08173 MC~650 BOX A 3P 200-240V FTVYUE vIEAR 1
2 02 400-17733 MC-650 BOX B 1P 200-240V FTYY9R $IABI3 1
3 03 400-17734 MC~650 BOX C 1P 200-240V FTVIUK 97203 1
4 400-08187 MAIN PCB A ASSY AVEN VAR (1)
5 400-17736 PWR PCB B ASSY PWR ¥V B 73 (N
6 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS™Y FLT-T PCB A ASSY Q)]
7 04 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y (N
8 400-17743 DC POWER CORD ASSY DCF* vo° va-p* 73 (1)
g 400-05987 PDD RELAY CORD A ASM, PDDYL-I-} AJ" 3 (1

10 400-05974 FLT-FG CORD A ASH. FLT-FGI1-} A7 3 (1)

11 486-05975 AC TNPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASM, ACza%Y3737743-} A" 3 (D)

12 400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASM. ACza%Var17743-b AJ3 (1)

13 03 400-05977 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD ASM. ACza%Vars17y743-» CEJ3 (1)

14 05 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASM. MEAF1I9A7" 3 (1)

15 01 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 7773130 (1)

16 04 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 77773130 (D

17 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM, AR RV ¥-22y MAYR (1)

18 400-16436 CE REACTANCE ASSY CE 9774v% 73 (1)

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Ay¥F 1

20 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7V V-7 W3 1

21 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7Y YE-7 % 100V3gss 1

22 400-16702 PEDAL SENSOR ASSY A RV E-73 1

23 406-17738 KNEE SWITCH CORD ASSY b¥ ZyFa-p 23 1

24 400-10034 IP-200C_SET IP-200CYY73 1

25 400-17737 FEEDER MOTOR CORD ASSY A7YE-R3-7 73 1

26 400-15794 ASSIST FEEDER MOTOR CORD ASSY 3 atrVE-4a-8 I3 1

27 400-15795 UPPER FEEDER FAN CORD ASSY YyAsY77v3-N 3 1

28 400-15796 LOWER FEEDER FAN CORD ASSY YAFIYT7VI-B I3 1

29 400-17740 MAIN FRAME RELAY CORD 1 ASSY M7 Favsfa-h 173 1

30 400-17741 MAIN FRAME RELAY CORD 2 ASSY 97" Fayr{a-h 273 1

31 400-17739 FOOT LIFTER CORD ASSY M7y 1-v 7’3 1

32 400-17742 EARTH CORD ASSY 7T 7233 73 1

33 KH-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR WMV i 1

34 KM-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR Ny Yy 1

35 HM-0019400-00 STEPPING MOTOR AF9Le vy -4 i

36 KM-0000004-70 AC SERVO MOTOR AC - T-4- 1

37 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y Ay} T7VE-HATR 1

38 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y Ay} T7vE-BAT 1

39 400-16908 AT SOLENOID ATYV A 1

40 400-14098 OPTION SWITCH ASSY x7° Y3y I{yFI3 1

41 400-17612 SOLENOID _UNIT IS VNI ZZ I 1

42 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. T VAIIFI-N (U3) 1

43 400-17823 SOLENOID VAN 1

44 400-17744 DATA PCB ASSY 7 -5%N ¥)3 1

NOTE (3&3) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE), BHA (Z8) ,Jus(=4) B

JUS(3~-PHASE)

02....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

03....FOR JE

04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE),JE
05....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE),

JUS(3-PHASE),

GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

-30 -

—fiREg (R A
JEMA
—fikd@t (B5E) ,JEM

HA (Z#) ,JUS(ZM) A

—fRdgd (M) A



16. CONTROL BOX ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B 7 2B AER

-31 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ FPARTNO. _ _______ 1 DESCRIPTION___________ Loy A AL Qry,
1 400-18344 OPTION A ASSY A7 Yavars 1
2 HF-0013020-PO  FUSE 2A B{AS va-2" 2A (1)
3 HF-00130106-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 24497° ta-2* (1)
4 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B LYy 9B (73) (1)
5 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE I} ZFI7 (3)
F SK-35120G1-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IRy D=5.1 L=20 (2)
7 MTS-HJ1006003 BOLT -2 MY L (2)
a SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 ayhr7FE Wb M8 L=40 (1)
9 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 (S (2)

16 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI A xR M8 (1)

I1 WS-0820002-XKR  SPRING WASHER, W8 NEFH % §.2X15.4%2 3

12 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyRrIvh M8 2yz (2)

13 01 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH Z{v¥ 1

14 400-08175 OPTION B ASSY A7° YayBr3 1

15 129-49657 CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1220k WRUES) (1)

16 400-13084 SENSOR_PLATE B YY¥-14B §))

17 SM-6064002-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT nyHryIE hh (3)

18 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (522000 (3)

19 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NMEF B R M6 (3)

20 HX-00065(00-0A  CABLE CLIP P/AMINAN (2)

21 EA-9500B01I-00  CABLE BAND VIRV VL )]

22 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AFvh- (¥3-) (1)

23 400-16703 PEDAL SENSOR_UNIT AR eY¥-1zyh (1)

24 400-16702 PEDAL SENSOR ASSY INE AN A% BV (1)

25 400-18124 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASSY YUINIIYA4 73 (1)

26 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE RV A (1)

27 ¥4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER INE 38 17 N (1)

28 M4004-461-000  PEDAL RING INE S TN (1)

29 M4005-461-000  VOLUME LINK F01-A0ys (1)

30 M2010-110-000  ADJUST NUT TIHIITY FI-LIHIb (1)

31 M4607-351-000 FRONT SPRING YITIN R (M

32 M4008-351-000  SPRING SHAFT A MRV JA (1)

33 M4C11-351-000  SPRING B 73HIIN 3B (1)

34 M4012-351-000  ADJUST SCREW TINTITIFave Ry (1)

35 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Fac a3y M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

36 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 M2y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

37 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 SAVEY VI > (2)

38 400-13083 SENSOR_PLATE A TUF-12A (1)

39 400-13094 PEDAL LEVER PLATE INE A TN S (1)

40 SM-4062001-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 A IRy M6 L=20 (2)

41 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ayHrIvh M6 13z (2)

42 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 ¥ H % 6.2X9.5X1 (2)

43 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NP h R (2)

44 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Fa" 23y bAZ M4 L=12 (3)

45 400-15806 KNEE SWITCH A ASSY vy Z{yFADI (1)

46 400-17738 KNEE SWITCH CORD ASSY oF Z{yFa-+ 73 (1)

47 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ZAIF IV 4 4 (T002) (2)

48 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AYF I 97 (T002) (1)

49 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5xy 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)

50 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALTEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

51 SE-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IVETRY" D=4.1 L=32 (2)

52 400-19976 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM, YOINT IpII1473 (1)

53 SL-4052581-SC  SCREW M5 L=25 A 23Y bAX M5 L=25 (2)

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE),

JUS(3-PHASE),

GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

- 32 -

BHA& (ZM) ,JUS (Z8)
—fgdi (84 A



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
LT

=5 T &
%@ @ L. f
Q

—

° | | 3
| I —15

1 |

| ﬁ ﬂ |
L__1 U
1718

18

-33 -



REF. NO

NOTE

1 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION A0/ 2
2 105-29600 WASHER [0 2
3 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION -7 ¥¥1a A 2
4 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION b-7" yy¥yav 2
5 105-39306 SET NAIL MAZ¥ 6
6 400-16194 FREAM_SUPPORT RUBBER [ RSN 2
7 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 H¥IE Y 1
8 105-29808 COVER b7 =-hn - 1
9 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 7An -3 1) 1
10 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 74N -(#29) 1
i1 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL IS Z IS CEDD) 1
12 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 70T Ieyn vy 1
13 MDP-170B1102 NEEDLE DPX17#11-2 DPX17#11-2 1
14 ¥ 229-64001 BOBBIN A e v(A) 1
15 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR AN VHE Y 1
16 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE I - AncF (5 1) 1
17 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Ya-y#F v+ (7.1%8.1) 1
18 B9113-0612-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va-7°# an F(93-) 1
19 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT AR TS 1
20 400-13198 SUPPORT_PLATE NIAAEY a1k 1
21 400-18900 TIMING_BELT 6.7 LIy N Wb_6.7 1
22 400-16901 TIMING_BELT_ 2.7 B4V AT Nb_2.7 1
23 400-17608 TIMING_BELT JEETIN N 2
24 400-12951 BELT_ROLLER AT M-S 2
25 400-12685 COUNTER_KNIFE I74AR 1
26 400-17611 MOVING_KNIFE b 9AZ 1
27 ¥ 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 7 a-%y Y-ZAFa-7 1
28 ¥ CM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y 7#A-Y3y ¥-h 1

- 34—



18.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEE®RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TREEFL, FURev . No . METSB{L&W,
BROEREADVEENHAL, BIBREAN:EFTH, THATEIT,
40018517

No.1385-"'Rev.No.

#A:Added partsBifR/D:0bsoleted partsBlB¥R/E:Erratunill

Rev.PagelReT. Parts No. Rev.PageRef, Parts Mo, h

* MNo, | B |No, & & ®* No. | B |No. &

D| 00 2 14 | TA-2351004-RO A 01 2 14{TA-1600406-RO

D 00 2 20|SM-0041001-5S¢C A 01 2 20| SHM-0040801-S¢C

D| 00 2 26 |400-18058

D| 00 2 27 |SK-0040601-SC

D| 00 .2 28 |SW-6041402-TP

D| 0C 2 291236-38059

D| 0O 2 38| HK-0346100-40

D| 00 2 391400-16940

D} 00 2 51 |SL-6051292-TN

D| 0O 2| 57|400-14098

D 0C 2 70 SL-6051292-TN
A 01 2 50| WP-0451016-SP
A 01 2 51{C¥-60601001-01
Aot 2 57 |HX-0018800-0E
Al 01 2] 581236-40006
Al 01 2 59 |CM-3002000-03
4] 01 2 60{CM-3003000-02
A a1 4 - |ALL PARTS e 8

D|{ 00 4 8 CS-070081D-SH A| 01 6 8,400-10434

D 00 4 231228-87004 A 01 6 23 |111-41207

D 0C 6| 28 |WP-0651066-SC Al 01 8| 28 |WP-0641601-8C

D 0C 8 12 {WP-0480856-SP Al 01 10 12 |WP-0482086-8D

D 00 8 15|PC-0105140-00 A 01 10 15|PC-0224040-00C

D| 0O 8| 47 |NS-6150310-S8P Al 01 10| 47 |NS-6150430-8P
A 01 10| 48 |PJ-0320525-0C3
A 01 10 49 1BT-0400251-AB

00 10 50(400-16889 A 01 12 50|400-35301

D| 00 10 651400-16899 Al 01 12 65|1400-36120
Al 01 14 48 |WP-0250516-8D

D| 0O 12 771236-20701 A D1 14| 77 |23€-20750
A 61 i6 381108-237062
A 01 16| 39 |S¥-60508G62-TF
A 01 186 40 | WP-0531001-8C
A 01 16 41 | NM-6050001-5C

D| 00 16| 30/229-45455 A 01 18| 30(229-45463

\D | 00 16| 311229-45406 A 01 18] 311229-45414 )

—~ 35—




Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRe ¥, Parts No, )
No. | B |No. i & % No., | A Mo, i &

A 01 18 43 |WP-0371026-5SD
00 32 t4|B9117-552-A00 A 01 34 141229-64001

A 01 34 27 1400-06323

A 01 34 28 | CM-6001002-01

- 36 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l

" PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " N oY 4 " N [ B N0 R " __NO

A3906-010-000 28 22 HA-0042500-00 30 19 HM-6080002-SC 32 12 SL-4040891-SC 12 95
A3950-010-040 28 19 HA-0042500-00 32 13 H¥-6100003-SC 2 55 SL-4040891-SC 18 4
HF-0013010-00 32 3 #H-6100003-SC 6 42 SL-4040891-SC 26 4
BT-0400251-AB 10 49 HF-0013020-PO0 32 2 W¥-6120001-SE 24 19 SL-4040851-SC 26 5
B1116-804-000 8 4 HK-0165900-60 4 37 FE-6160511-SE 22 18 SL-40408%1-SC 26 23
B1405-012-000 2 11 HK-0346100-20 10 14 ¥S8-611031G-SP 16 9 SL-404089:-SC 26 26
B1414-555-000 6 22 HK-0346100-40 4 14 HS-6110530-SP 20 24 SL-4040891-SC 26 33
B1432-761-000 10 46 HK-0346400-0B 16 34 HS-6120310-SP 16 21 SL-40408%1-SC 26 35
B1432-761-000 16 14 HM-0004800-10 26 28 ¥S-6150430-SP 10 47 SL-404088:-SC 26 60
B1453-761-000 10 45 HM-0019400-00 12 70 #5-6150430-SP 16 19 SL-4040891-SC 26 67
B1453-771-000 16 13 HM-0019400-00 30 35 ¥S-6660410-SH 16 28 SL-4041091-SC 4 10
B1513-210-D00 10 17 HX-0006500-0A 32 20 NS-6660430-SP 16 29 SL-4041091-SC 26 14
B1515-210-D00 10 18 HX-0015000-0H 12 78 HS-6680320-SP § 47 SL-4041281-SC 32 44
B1529-890-00C-A 20 11 HX-0018800-0D 26 59 SL-4041681-SF 26 58

B1636-581-A00 8 14 HX-0018800-0E 2 57 PC-0224040-00 10 15 SL-4041691-SC 18 7
B1636-581-B00 8 15 HX-0022200-0A 26 62 PH-0300123-CH 12 54 SL-4043591-SC 26 29
B1636-581-C00 8 16 HX-0033700-0B 26 22 PJ-0320525-03 10 48 SL-4052581-SC 32 53
B1636-581-D00 8 17 HX-0040700-00 26 12 SL-6030642-TN 12 9
B1652-210-D00 10 16 HX-0041000-0A4 26 37 RC-0560711-KP 20 14 SL-6031242-TN 4 23
B3008-141-H00 8§ 24 HX-0051100-00 26 61 RC-1200001-KP 6 39 SL-6032092-TN 18 12
B3009-141-HO0A 8 25 RC-1600002-KP 14 44 SL-6041092-TN g 49
B3010-141-H00 8 26 KM-0000003-50 12 68 RC-2200002-KP 14 45 SL-6041292-TN 12 69
B3033-141-H00 8§ 45 KM-0000003-50 14 63 RE-0400000-KP 12 '8 SL-6041282-TN 12 71
B3034-141-H00 8 44 KM-0000003-50 30 33 RE-0400000-KP 1227 SL-6042092-TN 12 72
B3035-141-H00 8§ 43 KM-0000003-50 30 34 RE-0400000-KP 12 32 SL-6042092-TN 14 59
B3036-141-H00 8 46 KM-0000004-70 6 30 RE-0400000-KP 12 40 SL-6051292-TN 4 11
B3126-012-000 20 22 KM-0000004-70 30 36 RE-0500000-K0 20 15 SL-6051292-TN 4 40
B3212-761-000 20 13 RE-0600000-K0 16 8 SL-6051292-TN 14 18
B3406-180-000 14 64 | MAD-11532000 32 5 RG-0371801-00 10 41 SL-6051492-TN 2 17
B3417-180-000 12 49 | MAT-80230T00 32 47 R0-0801502-00 2 28 SL-6051492-TN 4 28
B8108-555-0A0 24 18 | MAT-80231T00 32 48 RG-0922702-00 20 16 SL-6051692-TN 2 10
B8112-552-000 24 30 MDP-170B1100 6 24 SL-6052592-TN 6 31
B8206-012-000 34 4 MDP-170B1102 34 13 SB-1080001-00 14 47 SL-6054592-TN 2 42
B8209-012-000 34 3 MTS-HJ100003 32 7 §B-1080004-00 14 2 SL-6061692-TN 10 44
B8213-012-000 34 1 M2010-110-000 26 50 §B-1080007-00 10 4 SL-6062092-TN 2 52
B9113-012-000 34 18 | M2010-110-000 32 30 §B-1120006-00 14 80 SL-6062092-TN 6 44
B9117-552-A00 14 51 M3801-476-000 26 6 §B-1120007-00 14 81 SL-6062092-TN 6 45
B9141-372-000 34 16 | M4001-461-000 26 46 §B-1120015-00 6 40 SL-6063092-TN 14 49
B9143-372-000 34 17 M4001-461-000 32 26 §B-1200008-00 6 10 SL-6063092-TN 24 40

M4002-461-000 26 47 §B-1200009-00 6 11 SL-6063092-TN 24 42
CM-2001000-01 26 66 | M4002-461-000 32 27 $B-1200010-00 14 68 SL-6082092-TN 24 57
C¥-3001000-03 26 70 }4004-461-000 26 48 SB-1250003-00 14 24 SL-6084092-TN 24 56
CH-3001004-01 26 68 | M4004-461-000 32 28 §B-3050001-00 & 50 SL-9061281-SE 24 33
CH-3002000-01 2 35 | M4005-461-000 26 48 §B-3070002-00 6 b5 SL-9082051-SE 24 21
CH¥-3002000-03 2 59 | ¥4005-461-000 32 29 §8-4080001-00 14 33 SL-90820%1-SE 24 20
CM-3002001-B1 2 34 | NM4007-351-000 26 5l 8B-0500205-TH 14 28 SK-0020401-SC 12 14
CM-3003000-02 2 60 M4007-351-000 32 31 SB-0500256-TH 16 1 SM-0040801-SC 2 20
CM-3004006-01 26 71 ¥4008-351-000 32 32 SB-0600271-SP 2 38 SM-0040801-SC 2 46
CM-3004007-01 26 69 | M4008-351-000-A 26 52 §B-0640325-SP 16 20 SM-0040801-SC 2 48
CM-6001001-01 2 5l M4009-351-000-A 26 53 §B-0750946-TH § 42 SH-0051201-SC 20 2§
CM-6001002-01 34 28 | M4011-351-000 26 55 SD-0800426-TP 10 25 SK-0061601-SC 24 53
CS-0800971-TP 10 6 M4011-351-000 32 - 33 §D-0800756-TH 8 40 SK-1040652-TP 14 31
CS-1201171-TP 14 85 | M4012-351-000 26 56 §B-0800756~TH 8 52 SH-1040801-SP 14 11
CS-1701011-SZ 10 21 M4012-351-000 32 34 $B-0801007-TP 14 39 SM-1040852-TP 12 23

M4206-461-000 26 11 $D-0850756-TH 8 37 SH-1040852-TP 12 34
D2468-555-B00 10 19 M8522-476-AA0 4 38 SE-1382501-SE 24 48 SK-4020401-SC 4 13
D2588-L8W-B0O 16 12 | M9017-580-0A0 30 20 SK-3311600-SC 24 36 SH-4021201-SC 4 9
D7133-555-B00 20 23 | M9024-580-0A0 30 21 SE-3381601-SC 24 44 SK-4030401-SC 20 28
D8113-555-B00 24 25 SK-3382001-SC 24 5 SK-4030801-SF 26 57
D8115-555-B00 34 19 NM-3040520-SF =~ 26 30 SK-3413201-SE 32 51 SH-4030801-SF 32 35

D8204-555-D00 24 37 NM-6020001-SC 18 10 SE-3512001-SE 32 6 SK-4031201-SN 12 52
NM-6030001-SC 18 14 SK-3513200-SC 24 38 SH-4042501-SC 2 33
EA-9500B01-00 4 8 | NM-6030002-SN 12 53 SL-4030691-5C 28 10 SH-4051055-SP 2 2
EA-9500B01-00 4 39 | NM-6040000-SN 16 26 SL-4030881-SC 28 18 SH-4051055-SP 2 6
EA-9500B01-00 32 21 NM-6040001-SC 12 82 §L-4030891-SC 12 88 SH-4051655-SF 2 8
E2067-715-000 14 86 | NM-6050001-SC 2 44 S1.-4030851-SC 12 90 SM-40514056-SE 22 12
E2613-700-000 12 22 | NM-6050001-SC 10 28 SL-4032081-SC 12 75 SM-4060801-SE 20 27
E9567-319-000 26 63 | NM-6050001-SC 12 - 30 8L-4033091-SC 26 31 SK-4062001-SC 32 40
E9607-603-000 32 22 NM-6050001-SC 12 43 SL-4040691-SC 12 93 SH-5040655-SN 18 38
NM-6050001-SC 16 41 SL-4040881-SC 26 16 SM-5040655-SN 18 40
GPF-01016000 24 28 | NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SL-4040881-SC 26 18 SH-50490855-SN 12 45
GPF-06017000 24 27 | NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SL-4040881-SC 26 21 SH-5041055-SN 2 24
GPF-060600A0 24 24 NM-6060001-SC 14 41 S1.-4040891-SC 2 31 SH-6020350-SP 12 20
GPF-06080000 24 32 | NM-6060001-SC 32 41 SL-4040891-SC 12 77 SK-6020350-SP 14 36
G5523-880-000 10 20 | NM-6060001-SD 8 38 S$1.-4040891-SC 1279 SH-6030510-SC 14 22
G6505-880-000 10 26 NM-6080002-SC 26 10 SL-4040891-SC 12 92 SK-6030602-TP 8 18

- 37 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H __NO & H N [y H NO &% H __No
SKE-6040600-SP 14 27 TA-0750404-R0 8§ 21 110-43106 16 24 229-45604 18 32
SH-6040602-TP 12 74 TA-0750704-R0 8§ 35 110-43304 8 61 229-45703 18 35
8K-6040802-TN 12 4 TA-0850604-R0 2 12 110-43304 16 27 229-45802 18 33
SH-6040802-TN 12 36 TA-1250406-R0 2 4 110-71701 8 66 229-51404 16 30
SH-6040802-TN 14 4 TA-1250406-R0 2 13 110-72402 20 20 229-58458 32 4
SH-6040802-TP 8§ T TA-1250705-R0 2 29 111-10707 18 6 229-64001 34 14
SK-6041000-SP 8 63 TA-1450404-R0 2 40 111-41207 6 23 235-40909 4 36
SH-6041402-TP 14 54 TA-1600406-R0 2 14 111-55108 24 34 236-00505 2 5
SH-6041602-TP 10 42 111-55207 24 35 236-01305 2 26
SE-6042002-TN 12 11 WP-0250516-SD 14 48 111-55751 24 4 236-04119 6 15
SK-6050802-TP 8§ 68 | WP-0320500-SC 14 23 111-55801 24 3 236-04168 6 14
SH-6050802-TP 16 39 | WP-0320501-SC 4 19 111-56007 24 2 236-04200 6 2
SK-6051202-TP & 56 | WP-0320501-SC 18 13 111-57559 24 7 236-04309 6 32
SK-6051402-TP 8 53 | WP-0371026-SD 18 43 111-57666 24 8 236-04408 6 12
SH-6051602-TP & 2 | WP-0430800-SC 12 12 111-57765 24 9 236-07054 6 34
SH-6051802-TP 10 29 | WP-0430800-SC 16 25 111-57963 24 10 236-08003 6 27
3K-6061200-SP 12 84 | WP-0430801-SC 8 164 111-58060 24 11 236-08706 8 59
SM-6061200-SP 16 7 | WP-0430801-SC 8 72 111-58300 24 12 236-09001 8 73
SE-6061200-SP 16 35 | WP-0430801-SC 10 40 111-58409 24 13 236-09209 8 12
SH-6061610-SC 22 6 | WP-0430801-SC 12 6 111-58516 24 20 236-10306 8 65
SK-6064002-TN 32 17 | WP-0430801-SC 12 38 111-58607 24 14 236-18705 14 69
SH-6083502-TN 26 7 | WP-0430801-SC 12 81 111-58706 24 31 236-18804 14 67
SK-6084002-TN 32 8 | WP-0430801-SC 12 83 111-58805 24 22 236-20305 14 79
SH-6850802-TN 14 6 | WP-0430801-SC 12 97 111-58904 24 23 236-20404 14 176
SH-8030412-TP 18 3 | WP-0450826-SC 2 25 111-59001 24 26 236-20503 14 65
SK-8040412-TP 8 13 | WP-0451016-SP 2 50 113-05513 18 41 236-20750 14 77
SH-8040802-TP 12 53 | WP-0482086-SD 10 12 113-52408 16 6 236-22061 6 4
SK-8040802-TP 12 61 WP-0531001-SC 2 43 113-52507 16 15 236-22400 6 6
SH-8040802-TP 14 61 WP-0531001-SC 10 30 113-52606 16 10 236-24505 16 32
SM-8040802-TP 26 44 | WP-0531001-SC 16 16 113-52705 16 22 236-24554 16 31
SM-8040802-TP 32 36 | WP-0531001-SC 16 40 113-53406 16 17 236-26104 18 37
SH-8050502-TP 16 8§ | WP-0550800-SP 8 b7 113-53604 14 89 236-26203 6 29
SH-8050552-TP 18 29 | WP-0550800-SP 8 69 113-54404 16 11 236-29900 2 27
SK-8050552-TP 18 36 | WP-0611626-SP 14 42 114-04308 18 42 236-31708 4 32
SH-8050612-TP 14 84 | WP-0612056-SD 10 3 129-49657 32 15 236-31807 4 33
SK-8060602-TP 8§ 31 WP-0621016-SD 12 28 135-22206 14 40 236-31906 4 34
SH-8060612-TP 8 19 | WP-0621016-SD 12 33 137-06700 20 26 236-36053 20 2
SH-8060612-TP & 34 | WP-0621016-SD 12 41 141-13450 20 21 236-36061 20 1
SH-8060612-TP 14 14 | WP-0621026-SP 32 42 170-07402 24 15 236-36202 20 3
SH-8060812-TP ¢ 3 | WP-0641600-SC 32 '18 178-45009 26 13 236-36301 20 4
SK-8060812-TP ¢ 13 | WP-0641601-SC 8 28 236-36400 6 47
SK-8060812-TP 6 33 | WP-0641601-SC 12 85 225-02504 34 15 236-36509 20 5
SH-8060812-TP 6 35 | WP-0820516-SP 10 -5 225-37658 20 6 236-36657 20 19
SH-8060812-TP 10 32 | WP-0841601-SC 26 9 225-38151 20 7 236-36707 20 12
SH-8060812-TP 14 70 | WP-0841601-SC 32 10 225-38409 20 8 236-38000 4 2
SK-8060812-TP 14 71 WP-0850002-SP 10 7 228-86808 6 26 236-38059 4 1
SH-8060812-TP 14 87 1 WP-0852086-SC 32 9 228-90008 14 75 236-38109 4 3
SH-8061212-TP 6 7 | WP-1052001-SC 2 56 228-90305 14 92 236-38208 4 4
SH-9030650-SN 4 26 | WP-1052001-SC 6 41 228-91204 6 9 236-38307 4 5
SK-9061403-SE 12 98 | WP-1302501-SE 24 16 229-02506 2 3 236-38406 4 6
88-6090520-5p 20 17 | WP-1612616-SE 22 19 229-06309 6 28 236-38554 4 7
$5-6090670-TP 6 21 WS-0410002-KN 12 6 229-06408 6 20 236-38554 30 42
$§8-6110650-TP 14 82 | WS-0410002-KN 12 37 229-06457 6 19 236-40006 2 58
88-6111610-SP 16 11 WS-0510002-KN 1229 229-07406 8 11
S8-6151220-SP 32 4% | WS-0510002-KN 12 .42 229-12109 20 10 320-09805 10 24
S8-6151412-TP 8 23 | WS-0510002-KN 22 16 229-20607 18 39 320-55402 18 2
58-6660610-TP 14 88 | WS-0610002-EN 32 19 229-21605 18 25
$8-7080510-TP 6 25 | WS-0610002-KP 14 43 229-30309 22 14 400-00046 26 20
S8-7091410-SP 20 18 | WS-0631510-KP 32 43 229-30358 22 1 400-00046 30 7
S8-7110740-TP 4 35 | WS-0820002-KR 26 =8 229-30408 22 10 400-00056 26 19
SS-7110740-TP 16 33 | WS-0820002-KR 32 11 229-30507 22 9 400-00056 30 6
S§-7111410-SP 32 50 | WS-12563010-KN 24 17 229-30556 22 15 400-00130 28 1
S8-7681650-TP 6 16 | WS-1643202-KR 22 20 229-30705 22 7 400-00131 28 2
S5-8110422-TP 6 48 | WZ-0620550-KP 2 39 229-30804 22 5 400-00132 28 3
S5-8110520-TP 14 83 229-30903 22 4 400-00133 28 4
S5-8110520-TP 14 91 100-04109 2 36 229-31000 22 3 400-00134 28 6
85-8660610-TP 6 18 100-13019 10 35 229-31109 22 2 400-00135 28 6
S5-8660610-TP 16 18 101-12704 10 31 229-31307 22 11 400-00136 28 7
S§-8660810-TP 14 78 105-02300 20 .25 229-31406 22 8 400-00137 28 8
$8-8661030-SP 14 66 105-23702 16 38 229-32800 34 12 400-00138 28 9
S5-8681650-TP 6 17 105-28800 4 7 229-33006 34 9 400-00139 28 11
$8-98661120-CP 8 27 105-29600 34 2 229-33105 34 10 400-00140 28 12
8V-4030601-SR 26 54 105-29808 34 8 229-33204 34 11 400-00141 28 14
SV-4030601-SR 32 37 105-39906 34 5 229-45414 18 31 400-00142 28 15
106-18304 20 9 229-45463 18 30 400-00143 28 16
TA-0550604-R0 28 13 110-42959 14 90 229-45505 18 34 400-00144 28 17

— 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H _NO B H KO & H K e 2 K

400-00146 28 20 400-12864 8§ 58 400-16436 26 64 400-17611 34 26

400-00148 28 21 400-12865 8§ 51 400-16436 36 18 400-17€612 16 23

400-03451 26 1 400-12867 8 67 400-16702 30 22 400-17612 30 41

400-03453 26 3 400-12915 10 23 400-16702 32 24 400-17614 14 35

400-03458 26 65 400-12916 10 22 400-16703 32 23 400-17615 16 b

400-05402 Z 32 400-12917 10 27 400-16713 12 86 400-17616 14 50

400-05402 30 37 400-12918 10 10 400-16871 12 2 400-17619 14 37

400-05402 30 38 400-12918 10 2 400-16872 123 400-17630 24 55

400-05404 26 32 400-12920 10 1 400-16873 12 7 400-17676 16 37

400-05974 26 24 400-12922 14 30 400-16874 12 10 400-17676 24 52

400-05974 30 10 400-12923 14 34 400-16875 12 13 400-17696 24 41

400-05975 26 39 400-12926 14 32 400-16876 12 15 400-17697 24 43

400-05975 30 11 400-12927 16 2 400-16877 12 16 400-17733 30 2

400-05976 26 40 400-12928 16 3 400-16878 1217 400-17734 3 3

400-05976 30 12 400-12930 16 36 400-16878 12 25 400-17736 26 17

400-05977 26 41 400-12931 14 5 400-16879 12 18 400-17736 30 5

400-05977 30 13 400-12932 14 9 400-16880 12 19 400-17737 30 25

400-05979 26 25 400-12934 14 74 400-16881 12 21 400-17738 30 23

400-05979 30 14 400-12935 14 13 400-16882 12 24 400-17738 32 46

400-05980 26 43 400-12936 14 8 400-16883 12 26 400-17736 30 31

400-05980 30 17 400-12937 14 38 400-16884 12 31 400-17740C 30 29

400-05981 26 45 400-12938 14 3 400-16885 12 35 400-17741 30 30

400-05987 26 42 400-12939 14 7 400-16886 12 39 400-17742 30 32

400-05987 30 9 400-12940 14 10 400-16887 12 44 400-17743 26 38

400-05991 26 2 400-12942 2 22 400-16888 12 46 400-17743 30 8

400-06002 26 34 400-12943 2 23 400-16890 12 51 400-17744 30 44

400-06003 26 36 400-12944 2 19 400-16891 12 55 400-17755 14 1

400-06270 18 9 400-12945 2 18 400-16892 12 56 400-17756 2 21

400-06323 34 27 400-12946 2 b4 400-16893 12 57 400-17757 6 36

400-08173 30 1 400-12948 2 41 400-16894 12 58 400-17759 10 36

400-08175 32 14 400-12949 2 53 400-16895 12 60 400-17760 12 1

400-08187 26 15 400-12951 14 15 400-16896 12 62 400-17794 8§ 9

400-08187 30 4 400-129561 34 24 400-16897 12 63 400-17795 8 10

400-10034 30 24 | 400-12952 14 55 400-16898 12 64 400-17823 10 13

400-10434 6 8 400-12953 14 56 400-16900 12 66 400-17823 30 43

400-10478 18 24 400-12954 14 58 400-16900 34 21 400-17831 12 47

400-10508 18 15 400-12955 14 20 400-16901 12 67 400-17832 12 48

400-10509 18 16 400-12956 14 16 400-16901 34 22 400-1805& 4 12

400-10510 18 17 400-12957 14 17 400-16802 2 30 400-18124 32 25

400-10511 18 18 400-12959 14 21 400-16303 12 87 400-18344 32 1

400-10512 18 19 400-12961 14 19 400-16904 12 8§ 400-18458 4 31

400-10513 18 20 400-12962 8 20 400-16905 12 80 400-15388 1273

400-10514 18 21 400-12963 8 6 400-16906 12 91 400-19583 12 76

400-10515 18 22 400-12964 8§ 7 400-16908 18 1 400-19594 12 66

400-10521 18 26 400-12965 8§ 8 400-16508 30 39 400-19605 12 64

400-10522 18 27 406-12966 8§ b4 400-16509 18 5 400-1997¢ 32 52

400-10523 18 28 400-12967 8 5 400-16510 18 8 400-21363 4 27

400-11359 18 23 400-13083 32 38 400-16911 18 11 400-35301 12 50

400-12035 6 1 400-13084 32 16 400-16933 4 16 400-3612C 12 65

400-12663 2 45 400-13085 24 45 400-16934 4 17

400-12664 247 400-13086 24 46 400-16935 4 18

400-12665 2 15 400-13087 24 47 400-16936 4 20

400-12666 2 16 400-13088 24 48 400-16937 4 21

400-12667 4 25 400-13092 24 1 400-16938 4 22

400-12669 6 37 400-13093 24 50 400-16939 4 24

400-12671 6 38 400-13094 32 39 400-16940 4 15

400-12673 10 43 400-13126 24 39 400-16951 2 37

400-12677 10 34 400-13172 2 1 400-17589 6 43

400-12682 10 33 400-13173 2 7 400-17591 6 46

400-12685 14 25 400-13174 2 9 400-17593 8 22

400-12685 34 25 400-13175 4 30 400-17594 8 36

400-12686 14 26 400-13198 2 49 400-17596 8 39

400-12687 16 4 400-13198 34 20 400-17598 8 41

400-12690 14 62 400-14098 4 29 400-17600 8 60

400-12692 14 72 400-14098 30 40 400-17601 8 62

400-12700 14 63 400-14170 24 6 400-17602 8 170

400-12705 14 73 400-14254 24 b1 400-17603 10 9

400-12709 14 12 400-15522 24 54 400-17604 19 37

400-12840 8§ 32 400-15794 30 26 400-17605 10 38

400-12842 8 33 400-15795 30 27 400-17606 16 39

400-12853 8 1 400-15796 30 28 | 400-17607 14 57

400-12854 8§ 55 400-15806 32 45 400-17608 14 60

400-12855 8 48 400-16194 34 6 400-17608 34 23

400-12861 8§ 3 400-16435 26 27 | 400-1760% 14 52

400-12862 8 29 400-16435 30 15 | 400-17610 14 46

400-12863 8 30 400-16435 30 16 400-17611 14 29

-39 -







adLERCH

JUKI CORPORATION

oo pyriget () 0032005 JUKI CORR

FROomgTRARTEERE #¥Taie
ERELET,

Al rights s threughost the wmid

JUKI =S

EBREL RS, TR

Ty ockar oo Tow fudiher
infoemandicn,

pleass contact |

ISl b RERRoS e REFEESEYET,

4 The e soriplom covered in this pans list & scbigct io changs hor sproversant o e cormmadsy withom nalica.
BLQA-FUA LR, 0SB EOES A TER L LT,

# Thit parts st sdied in acoomlanee Wit tha peochicl speciboptions 26 of Nossmber 2005,

Prinled in.Jagon




